
FIRST NAME Company/Institution Email Address Speakers
1 ALLSOPP Michelle Greenpeace International M.Allsopp@exeter.ac.uk
2 ALNESS Kenneth Lantmannen BioAgri kenneth.alness@lantmannen.com *
3 ANDERSEN Jakob European Economic and Social Committee Head Unit NAT jakob.andersen@eesc.europa.eu
4 AUDENAERT Joachim PCS Ornamental Plant Research Joachim.Audenaert@pcsierteelt.be
5 AVERMAETE Tessa KU Leuven, division of bio-economics Tessa.Avermaete@ees.kuleuven.be>
6 BALDOCK David Institute for European Environmental Policy (IEEP) Hillary Vipond <hvipond@ieep.eu> *
7 BARRETT Patrick    Environment and Agriculture Patrick.BARRETT@ec.europa.eu
8 BAUDOIN Philippe BASF - EU Regulatory Affairs philippe.baudoin@basf.com
9 BELEGAN Raluca  ISK Biosciences Europe N.V. Belgium isk-rbe@isk.be

10 BERLING Aymeric DG Agriculture  aymeric.berling@cec.eu.int 

11 BEYLEVELT Annemieke  PA Europe fvepen@koppert.nl

12 BIGLER Franz President of IOBC-WPRS franz.bigler@art.admin.ch *

13 BLUM Bernard J. IBMA agrometrix.blum@balcab.ch
14 BOLCKMANS Karel Jozef Koppert Biological Systems KBolckmans@koppert.nl *
15 BOONEKAMP Petrus Plant Research International, Wageningen UR piet.boonekamp@wur.nl
16 BOOT Iman DG Agri European Commission Iman.Boot@ec.europa.eu *
17 BOVE Jose MEP jose.bove@europarl.europa.eu
18 BRAIT Elisabetta d.livecchi@virgilio.it
19 BRANTS Ivo Monsanto ivo.o.brants@monsanto.com
20 BUONSANTE Vito Client Earth vbuonsante@clientearth.org
21 CAMBON Benoit Certis Europe Cambon@certiseurope.com
22 CARY David IBMA david.cary@ibma-global.org
23 CHADWICK Nigel UK Government Nigel.Chadwick@hse.gsi.gov.uk
24 CHESNEL Nicolas nicolas-chesnel@live.fr
25 CHRISTENSEN Henriette PAN henriette@pan-europe.info *
26 CIOTTI Guiseppe Italian Ministry g.ciotti@mpaaf.gov.it
27 COBBY Roy Syngenta stagiaire.brussels@syngenta.com
28 CONTEIERO Marco  Greenpeace International mcontier@greenpeace.org
29 CRANE Eleanor Agricultural Policy Officer Ellie.Crane@rspb.org.uk
30 DACHBRODT-SAAYDEH Silke German Ministry for Food, Agriculture and Consumer ProtectioSilke.Dachbrodt-Saaydeh@jki.bund.de
31 DE BUCK Stephanie Agriculture and Bioenergy Intern EEB agribidi.intern@eeb.org
32 DE VIS Raf Proefstation voor de Groenteteelt raf.de.vis@proefstation.be
33 DEFOSSEZ Faustine European Environment Bureau faustine.desfossez@eeb.org
34 DI RUBBO Pasquale Copa Cogeca pasquale.dirubbo@copa-cogeca.eu
35 DRUKKER Bas MEP Bas.Drukker@ec.europa.eu
36 DUEZ Jean ex Solvay (chemical engineer retired) jeanp.duez@laposte.net
37 DUMONT Antoinette Université de Louvain antoinette.dumont@uclouvain.be
38 EBERZ Günther BAYER guenther.eberz@bayer.com
39 EHLERS Ralf-Udo E-nema ehlers@e-nema.de *

40 ELSBACH Sebastian   European Parliament dieter-lebrecht.koch-office@europarl.europa.eu
41 EVENS Willy BASF Belgium Coordination Center willy.evens@basf.com

42 FERET Samuel ARC 2020

43 FLÜH Michael European Commission Michael.FLUEH@ec.europa.eu *

44 FRATTI Sandro   BiPa Sandro.Frati@bi-pa.com

45 GARCIA-AZCARATE Tomas European commission Tomas.Garcia-Azcarate@ec.europa.eu

46 GAUDENZI-MORANDI Chiara www.burson-marsteller.be Chiara.Gaudenzi@bm.com

47 GAYRAL Blandine DG ENTR, Unit F2 Blandine.GAYRAL@ext.ec.europa.eu

48 GEE David Former Science/Policy Adviser EEA geedavid90@gmail.com *
49 GIL Gram Université Catholique de Louvain (UCL) gilgram.fm@gmail.com

50 GLOVER Anne Scientific advisor to Comission President Barroso Suzanne.Speer@ec.europa.eu; Jan.MUELLER@ec.europa.eu *

51 GREGOIRE Jean-Claude   Université Libre de Bruxelles jcgregoi@ulb.ac.be

52 HAEST Lode mail@lodehaest.be
53 HAMELL Michael hamell.michael@gmail.com
54 HEILIG Ulf IBMA ulf.heilig@cegetel.net
55 HELBIG Juergen DG Environment Juergen.HELBIG@ec.europa.eu
56 HENNING-HELBIG Sabine S.H.Consultancy henninghelbig@yahoo.de
57 HJULER Susanne B. Ministry of Food, Agriculture and Fisheries of Denmark SBHJ@naturerhverv.dk
58 HÖKEBERG Margareta Director CBC - Centre for Biological Control margareta.hokeberg@slu.se *
59 INNAMORATI Angelo DG Agriculture and Rural Development angelo.innamorati@ec.europa.eu

60 JENS Peter PuraNatura Foundation pjens@koppert.nl

61 KADENBACH Karin MEP karin.kadenbach@europarl.europa.eu *
62 KELLY Angus Syngenta Angus.Kelly@SYNGENTA.COM

63 KIPOUROU KLEONIKI Wageningen University kleoniki.kipourou@wur.nl

64 KLAPWIJK Johannette KOPPERT Johannette Klapwijk <JKlapwijk@koppert.nl>
65 KOPPERT Paulus Adriaan Koppert Biological Systems, the Netherlands Secretary - Heleen van der Steen <HvdSteen@koppert.nl>
66 KOTKAS Meriliis Estonian Green Movement Meriliis Kotkas <meriliis_kotkas@yahoo.com>

67
KUKUCKA Miroslav Kukucka Eurostat Unit E1 - Agriculture and Fisheries Statistics Miroslav.KUKUCKA@ec.europa.eu

68 LAEVENS Hans Eyerbos Hans Laevens <hans.laevens@skynet.be>
69 LANGEVOORT Dessa BASF   dessa.langevoort@basf.com

70 LEBESSIS Notis  DG for Agriculture & Rural Development notis.lebessis@ec.europa.eu

71 LEMMENS Patricia Greenpeace Netherlands mvangeel@greenpeace.org

72 LEONARD Paul Environment NGO Slovakia paul.leonard@basf.com
73 LESINSKY Daniel   lesinsky@changenet.sk
74 LIMACHE Flora Novozymes FOLM@novozymes.com
75 LONDERO Pierluigi L.2 Economic analysis of EU agriculture, European Comission Pierluigi.Londero@ec.europa.eu
76 LOUAH Line   Université Libre de Bruxelles line@louah.com
77 MAES Peter Koppert Biological Systems fvepen@koppert.nl
78 MARTIN Angel European Crop Protection Association Angel.Martin@ecpa.eu
79 MARTINEZ Alejandro  IDEBIO S.L (Spain) adealtube@yahoo.es
80 MECHANT Els PCS Ornamental Plant Research Joachim.Audenaert@pcsierteelt.be
81 MEIJER Rob J.M. Wageningen UR Greenhouse Horticulture rob.meijer@wur.nl
82 MITTERMAYER Felix   Head of sector, SANCO Economic analysis of the Food chain Felix.MITTERMAYER@ec.europa.eu
83 MOERKENS Rob Rob.Moerkens@proefcentrum.be
84 MOLE Nick PAN UK nickmole@pan-uk.org
85 MONTEIRO DIAS Veronica Sofia PCS Ornamental Plant Research Joachim.Audenaert@pcsierteelt.be
86 NALBANDYAN Lusine " Armenian Women for Health and Healthy Environment" NGOmoon26@mail.ru
87 OKCZAK Iwona Magdalena PAN Swiss yvonne.barlak@panswiss.org
88 OMON Bertrand chambre d'agriculture bertrand.omon@agri-eure.com *
89 OPDEKAMP Gaston Veiling Hoogstraten cvba, managing director. gaston.opdekamp@in-co.be
90 PATINY Sebastian   Chemcom SPA@chemcom.be
91 PAULSEN Marit MEP *
92 PAUWELS Natalie   European Commission Natalie.PAUWELS@ec.europa.eu *
93 PEETERS Luc Belorta  luc.peeters@belorta.be *
94 PELET-SERRA Stephanie LEG-Avocats stephanie.peletserra@leg-avocats.com
95 PERTOT Ilaria IASMA Research and innovation Centre ilaria.pertot@fmach.it
96 PETEL Emmanuel DG Agri emmanuel.petel@ec.europa.eu

NO
NAME



97 PIETIKAINEN Sirpa MEP *
98 PINDADO Pablo Counsellor for the Agriculture at the Permanent Representatio Consuelo.dasi@reper.maec.es
99 PINZAUTI Isabelle PAN isabelle@pan-europe.info
100 PITTON Patrizia DG SANCO Patrizia.PITTON@ec.europa.eu
101 PUSHKAREV Nikolai   npushkarev@hushmail.com
102 RAVENSBERG Willem Jacobus Koppert Biological Systems, the Netherlands willem.ravensberg@ibma-global.org
103 REIMER Hilke DG Agriculture and Rural Development Hilke.RIEMER@ec.europa.eu
104 RENZI Maria Teresa Dipartimento di Scienze Agrarie teresa.renzi@unibo.it
105 RUMENOVIC Martina ellard@ellardvasen.nl
106 SAEYS Lien lien_saeys@hotmail.com
107 SCALACCI Roberto   CIA,  Confederazione Italiana Agricoltori Italy f.valentini@cia.it
108 SCHNEIDER Michael BAYER michael.schneider@bayer.com
109 SCHNITTGER Britta IBMA britta.schnittger@ibma-global.org
110 SIMON Gergely Ferenc Greenpeace gergely@pan-europe.info
111 SPEZZANI Livia   livia_spezzani_27@hotmail.com
112 STAES Bart MEP bart.staes@europarl.europa.eu *
113 STEFANOVSKA Tatyana environment NGO (Ukraine) steftat@hotmail.com
114 STERK Guido IPM Impact guido.sterk@skynet.be
115 STRODTHOFF Henning Greenpeace henning.strodthoff@greenpeace.org
116 THIRY Philippe GAWI asblgawi@asblgawi.com
117 TILMAN Roxane Frères des hommes ONG roxane170@hotmail.com
118 TONI Massimo IBMA massimo.toni@sunrise.ch
119 TWEEDALE Tony R.I.S.K. (Rebutting Industry Science with Knowledge) Consultattweed@base.be
120 UJAPAN Alina Member of the cabinet Comminssioner Ciolos Viorica-Claudia.SUCIU@ec.europa.eu
121 UNDERWOOD Evelyn Institute for European Environmental Policy eunderwood@ieep.eu
122 VALENTINI Filippo CIA,  Confederazione Italiana Agricoltori Italy f.valentini@cia.it
123 VAN GEELEN Michiel     Greenpeace Netherlands mvangeel@greenpeace.org
124 VAN GOETHEM Luk BiPa lvangoethem@protexnv.be
125 VAN LENTEREN Joop Wageningen University/IOBC joop.vanlenteren@wur.nl *
126 VANNIEUWENHOVE Stefanie ONG Frères des Hommes stefaniefdhbel@skynet.be; ma100957@skynet.be
127 VASEN Ellard ellard@ellardvasen.nl
128 VAURY Charles    IBMA France charles.vaury@ibmafrance.com
129 VEILLERETTE Francois PAN Europe mdrgf@wanadoo.fr *
130 VERTHE Johan   Groen Plus jowan.rc@gmail.com
131 VOGT Caroline Bayer CropScience caroline.vogt@bayer.com
132 VON ERFFA Matthias BAYER   matthias.vonerffa@bayer.com *
133 WACKERS Felix   Biobest felix.wackers@biobest.be *
134 WARD Baets  Proefcentrum Hoogstraten (Research Center Hoogstraten) Ward.Baets@proefcentrum.be
135 WIJNANDS Francesco Guillaume   frank.wijnands@wur.nl
136 WINNEKER Craig European Crop Protection Association Craig.Winneker@ecpa.eu


